
Region/Position Name Phone Email Address 
HEADQUARTER STAFF 

Acting Chief Suzette Shellooe (916) 653-2192 suzette.shellooe@dot.ca.gov 
Liaison Leota Lovelace (916) 654-4812 leota.lovelace@dot.ca.gov 
Liaison Paul Pham (916) 654-4121 paul.pham@dot.ca.gov 

NORTHERN REGION 

DISTRICT 01, 02 Mike Freitas (530) 225-3361 mike.freitas@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 3 Tadj Ratajczak (530) 740-4917 tadj.ratajczak@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 4 

4- Local Programs 

Suresh Dharmani 

Vernia Smith 

(510) 286-5309 

(510) 286-5363 

suresh.dharmani@dot.ca.gov 
vernia.r.smith@dot.ca.gov 

CENTRAL REGION 

Central Region 
Reviewer Dan Pantoja (559) 445.6232 dan.pantoja@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 5 Pamela Dean (805) 549-3061 pamela.dean@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 6 Laura Weyant-Acting (559) 445.6228 laura.weyant@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 9 Nancy Escallier (760) 872-0641 nancy.escallier@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 10 Denise Blakely (209) 948-7979 denise.blakely@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 7 Vacant 

DISTRICT 8 Vacant 

DISTRICT 11 Amy Lamott Vargas (619) 688-6944 amy.lamott.vargas@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 12 David W. Johnson (949) 724-2435 david.w.johnson@dot.ca.gov 
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	Uti Coordinator

